ORDINANCE NO.

1	[Application of the City's Conflict of Interest Laws To Members Of The Landmarks Preservation Advisory Body.]
2	
3	Ordinance amending the San Francisco Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code by
4	adding section 3.203 to apply the City's conflict of interest laws to members of the
5	Landmarks Preservation Advisory Body.
6	
7	deletions are strikethrough italics Times New Roman.
8	Board amendment additions are <u>double underlined</u> . Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal .
9	De it endeined hut the Deenle of the Oits and Ossents of Ose Frenciscos
10	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
11	Section 1. The San Francisco Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code is hereby
12	amended by adding Section 3.203, to read as follows:
13	SEC. 3.203. APPLICATION OF CHAPTER.
14	This Chapter is adopted pursuant to section 15.103 of the San Francisco Charter. For the
15	purposes of this Chapter only, the term "officer" shall include members of the Landmarks Preservation
16	<u>Advisory Board.</u>
17	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
18	DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney
19	
20	By: CHAD A. JACOBS
21	Deputy City Attorney
22	
22	
24	
25	